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Attorneys for Intervenor
State of Hawai‘i, Department of Hawaiian Home Lands

BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWAI‘I

In the Matter of the Petition of DOCKET NO. A21-810
PULAMA LANA‘I, STATE OF HAWAI‘Il, DEPARTMENT
OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS’

To Amend the Agriculture Land Use WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION TO
District Boundaries into the Urban Land | INTERVENE FILED SEPTEMBER 20,
Use District for Approximately 76 acres | 2021; CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

of Land, Consisting of a Portion of Tax
Map Key No. (2) 4-9-002:061 (por.); (2)
4-9-014:001 (por.); (2) 4-9-014:009
(por.) at Lana‘i City, Island of Lana‘i,
County of Maui, State of Hawai‘i.

STATE OF HAWAI‘l, DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS’
WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION TO INTERVENE FILED SEPTEMBER 20, 2021

Comes now the State of Hawai‘i Department of Hawaiian Home Lands by and through

its attorneys, Clare E. Connors, Attorney General, and Craig Y. Iha, Ryan K.P. Kanaka‘ole, and
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Alyssa-Marie Y. Kau, Deputy Attorneys General, hereby withdraws its Petition to Intervene filed
September 20, 2021.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai‘i, September 20, 2021.

/s/Alyssa-Marie Y. Kau

CRAIG Y. IHA

RYAN K.P. KANAKA‘OLE
ALYSSA-MARIE Y. KAU

Deputy Attorneys General

Attorneys for Intervenor

Department of Hawaiian Home Lands,
State of Hawai‘i




BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWAI‘I

In the Matter of the Petition of DOCKET NO. A21-810

PULAMA LANA‘I, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

To Amend the Agriculture Land Use
District Boundaries into the Urban Land
Use District for Approximately 76 acres
of Land, Consisting of a Portion of Tax
Map Key No. (2) 4-9-002:061 (por.); (2)
4-9-014:001 (por.); (2) 4-9-014:009
(por.) at Lana‘i City, Island of Lana‘i,
County of Maui, State of Hawai‘i.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was duly served via U.S. mail and by email

upon the following parties:

Calvert G. Chipchase, Esq.
Christopher T. Goodin, Esq.
Stacey F. Gray, Esq.

Molly A. Olds, Esq.

1000 Bishop Street, Suite 1200
Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813-4212

Attorneys for Petitioner
PULAMA LANA‘I

Mary Alice Evans, Director

Rodney Funakoshi, Planning Program
Administrator |

State of Hawai‘i Office of Planning and Sustainable
Development

235 South Beretania Street, Sixth Floor

Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813

Alison Shigeyo Kato, Esq.

Deputy Attorney General

425 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813

Michele Chouteau Mclean

cchipchase@cades.com
cgoodin@cades.com
sgray@cades.com
molds@cades.com

maryalice.evans@hawaii.gov
rodney.y.funakoshi@hawaii.gov

alison.s.kato@hawaii.gov

michele.mclean@co.maui.hi.us
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Dirctor of Planning

County of Maui
Department of Planning
One Main Plaza

2200 Main Street, Suite 315
Wailuku, Hawai‘i 96793

Michael Hopper, Esq. michael.hopper@co.maui.hi.us
Deputy Corporation Counsel

Department of Corporation Counsel

Kalana O Maui Building

200 S. High Street, Floor 3

Wailuku, Hawai‘i 96793

C. Buddy Almeida, Housing Administrator buddy.almeida@co.maui.hi.us
County of Maui

Department of Housing and Human Concerns

2200 Main Street, Suite 546

Wailuku, Hawai‘i 96793

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai‘i, September 20, 2021.

/s/Alyssa-Marie Y. Kau
ALYSSA-MARIE Y. KAU

Attorney for Intervenor

Department of Hawaiian Home Lands,
State of Hawai‘i
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